(d)  "Business with which he is associated" means any 1458 

business of which a public servant or his relative is an officer, 1459 

director, owner, partner, employee or is a holder of more than ten 1460 

percent (10%) of the fair market value or from which he or his 1461 

relative derives more than Two Thousand Five Hundred Dollars 1462 

($2,500.00) in annual income or over which such public servant or 1463 

his relative exercises control. 1464 

(e)  "Compensation" means money or thing of value 1465 

received, or to be received, from any person for services 1466 

rendered. 1467 

(f)  "Contract" means: